Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.		08/31/2007	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	2200 Ross Avenue
Internal Address:	Third Floor
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	Administrative Agent:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78907728	SATELLITE GUN CLEANER
Serial Number:	77113556	INSTANT KLEEN
Serial Number:	77184538	AQ-1
Serial Number:	77225994	WITHOUT A DOUBT
Registration Number:	3160025	PERFORMANCE PLUS
Registration Number:	3185133	SUMPKLEEN
Registration Number:	3211478	KHAMELEON
Registration Number:	3220967	FLUIDKLEEN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900086659

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-788-8523

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0271** 

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64226.001146 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward T. White Signature: /Edward T. White/ Date: 09/12/2007 Total Attachments: 4 source=Safety-Kleen#page1.tif source=Safety-Kleen#page2.tif source=Safety-Kleen#page3.tif

source=Safety-Kleen#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0272

#### TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC. ("Grantor"), owns the Trademarks, Trademark registrations, and Trademark applications listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and is a party to the Trademark Licenses listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor, Safety-Kleen HoldCo., Inc., the lenders party thereto, and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent ("Secured Party") have entered into that certain Credit Agreement dated August 3, 2006, providing for extensions of credit to be made to Grantor by such lenders; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement dated August 3, 2006 (as said Agreement may be amended and in effect from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among Grantor, Safety-Kleen HoldCo., Inc., certain Subsidiaries of Safety-Kleen HoldCo., Inc., and Secured Party, Grantor has granted to Secured Party a security interest in substantially all the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), Trademark registrations, Trademark applications and Trademark Licenses (as defined in the Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Grantor's Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby grant to Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:

- (1) each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application, including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations (together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof) and Trademark applications referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, Trademark registration and Trademark application;
- (2) each Trademark License and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark License, including, without limitation, each Trademark License referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto; and
- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark registration including, without limitation, the Trademark registrations referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, the Trademark registrations issued with respect to the Trademark applications referred in Schedule 1 and the Trademarks licensed under any Trademark License, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT - Page 1
DALLAS2 1235357v1 64226.001146

Acknowledged:	
GRANTOR:	SECURED PARTY:
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent
By: Yaul h Name: PANA T. LOW	By: Name:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer thereunto as of the 31st day of August, 2007.

VICE PALZIDONS, TRAASURON,

Acknowledged:	
GRANTOR:	SECURED PARTY:
SAFETY-KLEEN SYSTEMS, INC.	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent
By: Name:	By: Name: Brian McDougal Title: Vice President
Title:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer thereunto as of the 31st day of August, 2007.

Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement

Registration or Expiration	Trademark Serial No. Filing Date Date	7.	LEANER   78/907,728 June 14, 2006	and the second second second	1//113,550	C C C V P C P C P C P C P C P C P C P C		-	10-1 ///184,538 IMBy 16, 2007
Country of	Registration	100	Thrifed States   CLEA	Section of the last of the las	Inited States   INSTA			~	United States AU-1
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	Oumer of Record	VYALV. VI LVOVIV	Cofety_Kleen Systems Inc	DOLOLY TATOOL DISCLASS, ALCO.	Cafaty Kloon Systems Inc	Daloty Altonia Dysters, Livi	-	Cototal K lope / Welptan	Safety-Kieen Systems, Inc.

Trademark Licenses

None.

Trademark Applications

			у потентивностью по выправления по выправления по выправления по выправления в по в по выправления в по выправления в по в п		
	Country of				
Carried Carried Control	Registration	Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
	TAS TRANSPORT		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		
		PERFORMANC			4 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
O. C. L. L. W. Land. Ownerderes Co.	States States	SIT Id H	78/434,500	3,160,025	October 17, 2006
Salety-Licen Systems, mr.	Office States	And St. Ond St. Park			JUUC 61 1
Commission of the Commission o	Thited States	SIMPKI EEN	78/871,190	3,185,135	December 12, 2000
Salety-Meen Systems, mc.			,0,0,0,0,0	0711 470	Coherence 20 2007
C. L. Com Vicetano Inc	United States	- KHAMELEON	1/8/918,636	3,211,4/0	reniualy 20, 2007
Salety-Michigan Systems, the	CITION DISTRICT		TAN TO COM	200000	LYONG OC JONE
Cofety Vloon Systems Inc	I Inited States	FUUDKLEEN	(8/9//,043	3,220,307	INTAINTIES, ZOO!
Salciy-Intell Dystelle, 110.	C ALCONOMISMOS CONTROL				

Schedule 1 to Trademark Security Agreement, Solo Page DALLAS2 1235357v1 64226.001146

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/12/2007 REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0276